ORDINANCE NO. 269

AN ORDINANCE fixing the time of meeting of the Common Council of the City of Warrenton, for the year 1920, and declaring an emergency.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDA IN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the first Monday of each month and the third Meduesday of each month is hereby fixed as the regular meetings of the Common Council of the City of Warrenton.

Section 2. That the hour of 7:30 o'clock p.m. be and it is hereby fixed as the hour of meeting of the said Council.

Section 3. That all ordinances or parts of ordinance or resolutions in conflict with this ordinance, be and the same are hereby repealed.

Section 4. Insemuch as the objects to be obtained by this ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance should take effect as soon as possible, so that the health, peace and safety of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this section therefore shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of teo-thirds of all the members of the Common Council, and this ordinance shall then be in full force and operative immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

> Pessed the Common Council this 5th day of January, 1920, Submitted to the Mayor this 5th day of January, 1920, Approved by the Mayor this 5th day of January, 1920.

IM, Wilson

Attest:

Auditor and